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JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

June 30, 2018

June Room Occupancy Tax collections totaled $83,601.73 with $110.00 collected for penalties. The YTD collection total is $956,502.54 - 88.57% of budget. The

Airbnb total was $7,870.59.

148 accounts reported for May rentals. The collections were up 8.81% from the same period in 2017. The total increase for the fiscal year is 4.28%.

The cash balance at June 30, 2018 is $8,135.40 and investments

total $400,000.00.

The expenses for June were $118,637.45. The YTD expenses totaled
$1,137,138.67 with encumbrances of $8,155.34, for a combined total of

$1,145,294.01 - 98.09% of budget.

TDA Expenses as of June 30, 2018

Fiscal YTD Collections

B Advertising & Promotion
B Visitor Center Cperation
= Public Relations

H Printing

W Professional Services

= Contracted Services

W Salary Expense

[ Postage
Local Grants

= Other
Advertising & Promotion $  31,120.99
Visitor Center Operation $  13,282.00
Public Relations S 6,117.54
Printing s 2,430.52
Professional Services $  16,250.00
Contracted Services $  24,387.50
Salary Expense $ 9,401.06
Postage s 3,046.39
Local Grants S 2,479.00
Other $  10,122.45

$

118,637.45

FY 2014-2018
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July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr MayJune
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
July 93,080.28 96,221.58 105,354.28 119,861.04 119,152.80
Aug 134,857.96 147,461.65 163,948.85 180,394.59 181,280.78
Sept 121,675.61 125,903.55 122,331.68 135,649.23 148,701.72
Oct 63,962.39 74,811.18 80,775.31 94,100.41 90,329.60
Nov 87,363.89 103,282.77 117,640.33 115,576.40 144,240.73
Dec 40,973.57 60,051.55 66,956.10 89,928.52 84,754.30
Jan 42,568.77 38,604.76 39,690.82 56,081.35 56,029.08
Feb 20,330.53 24,590.98 26,696.45 29,357.66 37,210.91
Mar 18,799.63 23,634.98 29,114.84 33,603.67 35,029.92
Apr 27,933.10 23,549.12 37,797.19 40,794.81 44,116.59
May 35,637.25 39,890.53 46,472.01 61,363.25 53,695.68
June 63,411.93 68,723.19 85,145.38 76,932.28 83,711.73

$750,594.91 $ 831,725.84 $921,923.24 $1,033,643.21 $ 1,078,253.84



Room Occupancy Tax Collections
6/30/18 for May Rentals

® Bed & Breakfast

= Campgrounds & RV

= Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet

= Motels & Hotels = Resorts = Vacation Rentals
Bed & Breakfast 2,913.91
Campgrounds & RV 421.27
Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet 11,634.35
Motels & Hotels

Resorts
Vacation Rentals

18,007.86

$
$
$
$  36,226.60
$
$
$

14,507.74

83,711.73

$400,000.00

$300,000.00

Room Occupancy Tax Collections by Type

$200,000.00
$100,000.00 ———————ee e . S
4 =
Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals
=®==july =—@=Aug —O—Sept =@=(Oct ==@==Nov =@=Dec =O=Jan ==@=Fecb ==@=March =@=April =8=|\lay ==@==]June
Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals Totals

July § 4,034.58 S 505.70 & 19,861.86 § 41,320.18 $ 28,727.56 $ 24,70292 § 119,152.80

Aug S 5,724.07 $ 844,59 S 30,938.30 S 47,013.89 § 47,896.19 S 48,863.74 § 181,280.78

Sept $ 5,598.75 $ 963.23 § 20,865.35 § 43,922.02 § 37,259.68 S 40,092.65 $ 148,701.72

Oct § 4,532.33 § 668.94 § 13,206.20 S 39,094.09 $ 4,900.52 § 27,027.52 § 90,329.60

Nov & 7,851.59 S 791.26 § 20,298.23 S 49,531.35 $ 42,372,15 S 23,395.15 $ 144,240.73

Dec $ 3,175.01 $ 13761 § 13,093.23 § 30,682.07 $ 15,323.80 $ 22,34258 S 84,754.30

Jan § 451.03 $ 10431 $ 10,020.71 S 26,285.17 § 3,636.33 S 15,531.53 S 56,029.08

Feb $ 1,475.12 S 40.60 $ 7,151.38 $ 16,385.83 § 62829 S 11,529.69 $ 37,210.91

March $ 31557 $ 2041 $ 4,245.72 § 20,317.35 $ 578.60 $ 9,562.27 § 35,029.92

April $ 972.87 $ 106.33 3 6,512.63 $ 24,351.88 $ 1,152.96 $ 11,019.92 § 44,116.59

May § 1,740.15 § 182.09 S 7,381.10 $ 28,625.76 S 1,824.02 § 13,942.56 § 53,695.68

June $ 2,913.91 § 421.27 S 11,634.35 § 36,226.60 S 14,507.74 $ 18,007.86 S 83,711.73

S 38,784.98 S 4,786.34 S 165,210.06 S 404,656.19 S 198,807.84 $ 266,00843 S$ 1,078,253.84

% By Type 3.60% 0.44% 15.32% 37.53% 18.44% 24.67% 100.00%



A%, _ JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX COLLECTIONS BY MONTH
e a

Month Tax Collected # Units Reporting % of Inc/Dec
July-2016/ $ 119,861.04 165 . 0% |
July-2017/ $ 118,801.30 163 -0.88%

$ (1,059.74) (2)
August-2016| $ 180,394.59 172 9%
August-2017 | § 181,280.78 | 175 0.49%
$ 886.19 | 3
September-2016| $ 135,649.23 168 3%
September-2017| S 148,701.72 161 9.62%
$ 13,052.49 | =7
L October-2016| $ 94,100.41 154 _ 4%
October-2017| $ 90,329.60 160 -4.01%
$ (3,770.81) 6
November-2016| $ 115,576.40 | 158 1%
November-2017| $ 144,240.73 159 24.80%
$ 28,664.33 1
December-2016| $ 89,928.52_‘ 137 -10%
December-2017| $ 84,754.30 | 148 -5.75%
$ (5,174.22) 11
January-2017| $ 56,081.35 114 8% |
January-2018| $ 56,029.08 119 -0.09%
5 (52.27) 5 '
February-2017 | $ 29,357.66 89 15%
February-2018| $ 37,210.91 95 26.75%
s 7,853.25 | 6
March-2017| $ 33,603.67 86 4%
March-2018| $ 35,029.92 90 4.24%
$ 1,426.25
April-2017] $ 40,794.81 90 | - 95%
April-2018 | $ 44,116.59 107 | 8.14%
$ 3,321.78 | 17 !
May-2017| $ 61,363.25 119 35%
May-2018| $ 53,695.68 120 -12.50%
$ (7,667.57)| 1
L June-2017 $ 76,932.28 136 15%
June-2018| $ 83,711.73 148 8.81%
$ 6,779.45 12
) FYTD 2017 $ 1,033,643.21 ‘
FYTD 2018/ $ 1,077,902.34 |
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COUNTY OF JACKSON
Trial Balance - Balance Sheet Accounts
Report dates 06/01/2018 - thru - 06/30/2018
Beginning Ending
Balance Balance
Account Number Account Description Dr (Cr) Debits Credits Dr (Cr)
24-1110-000-00 CASH ON HAND 35,501.48 139,457.34 166,823.42 8,135.40
24-1110-106-00 PETTY CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-1130-000-00 JACKSON TTA CASH IN TIME DEPOSIT 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
24-1231-000-00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-1232-892-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 970,52 57.26 0.00 1,027.78
24-1232-893-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 428,72 25.44 0.00 454 .16
24-1310-000-11 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Asset 436,900.72 139,540.04 166,823.42 409,617.34
24-2100-000-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 67,032.59 71,126.57 (4,093.98)
24-2200-000-00 ACCRUED SALARIES PAYABLE (420.42) 0.00 0.00 (420.42)
24-2300-000-11 DUE TO GENERAL 0.00 51,670.67 51,670.67 0.00
24-2300-000-15 DUE TO PAYROLL 0.00 9,370.16 9,370.16 0.00
24-2900-000-00 FUND BALANCE (509,472.83) 0.00 0.00 (509,472.83)
24-2900-000-01 RES BY STATE STATUTE (66,435.27) 0.00 0.00 (66,435.27)
24-2912-000-00 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 4,179.50 77,056.62 73,080.78 8,155.34
24-2912-000-01 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES-PRIOR YEAR (4,179.50) 73,080.78 77,056.62 (8,155.34)
24-3000-000-00 REVENUE CONTROL (879,073.42) 0.00 87,260.09 (966,333.51)
24-4000-000-00 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 1,018,501.22 120,043.06 1,405.61 1,137,138.67
Total Liability (436,900.72) 398,253.88 370,970.50 (409,617.34)
Total TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 537,793.92 537,793.92 0.00
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COUNTY OF JACKSON
Income Statement
Report dates 07/01/2017 - thru - 06/30/2018
Adjusted Current Actual
Budget Actual YTD Encumbrances Balance
Account 07/01/2017 06/01/2018 to 07/01/2017 to 07/01/2017 07/01/2017 %
Number Description 06/30/2018 06/30/2018 06/30/2018 06/30/2018 06/30/2018 Used

24-3230-130-00 JACKSON COUNTY TDA 1,080,000.00 -83,601.73 -956,502.54 0.00 123,497.46 88,57
24-3230-130-04 JACKSON TDA - FUND BALAN 70,265.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,265.00 0.00

TAX REVENUE 1,150,265.00 -83,601.73 -956,502.54 0.00 193,762, 46 83.15
24-3270-170-01 JACKSON TDA - PENALTY 2,500.00 -110.00 -2,598.50 0.00 -98.50 103.94
24-3270-190-00 MARKETING AND ADVERTISIN 10,000.00 -3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 30.00

PENALTY & INTEREST 12,500.00 -3,110.00 -5,598.50 0.00 6,901.50 44.79
24-3831-491-00 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 4,823,00 -548.36 -4,232.47 0.00 590.53 87.76

REVENUES 4,823.00 -548.36 -4,232.47 0.00 590.53 87.76
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Revenue 1,167,588.00 -87,260.09 -966,333.51 0.00 201,254.49 82.76
24-4926-121-00 SALARIES & WAGES 61,824.00 7,121.97 61,823.74 0.00 0.26 100.00
24-4926-170-00 BOARD MEMBER EXPENSE 2,500.00 133.05 1,319.25 0.00 1,180.75 52.77
24-4926-181-00 SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBU 3,833.00 436.76 3,789.47 0.00 43.53 98.86
24-4926-182-00 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 4,686.00 539.85 4,686.28 0.00 -0.28 100.01
24-4926-183-00 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANC 9,900.00 1,142,.31 9,900.02 0.00 -0.02 100.00
24-4926-185-00 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 231.00 27.12 340.52 0.00 -109.52 147.41
24-4926-186-00 WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 1,128,00 0.00 1,128.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-187-00 MEDICARE TAX 896.00 102.15 886.23 0.00 9.77 98.91
24-4926-190-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY 16,250.00 16,250.00 16,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-191-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT 6,150.00 0.00 6,100.00 0.00 50.00 99.19
24-4926-192-00 LEGAL SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 1,176.05 0.00 823.95 58.80
24-4926-260-00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 76.05 2,147.07 0.00 -147.07 107.35
24-4926-260-01 PROMO ITEMS 3,000.00 386.06 2,823.95 0.00 176.05 94.13
24-4926-299-00 MISCELLANEQUS 10,612.51 290.91 7,297.14 0.00 3,315.37 68.76
24-4926-311-00 TRAVEL 8,134.74 785.18 9,828.35 2,852.,05 -4,545.66 155.88
24-4926-311-01 TRAVEL-DIRECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-321-00 TELEPHONE 19,367.00 700.48 19,322.96 0.00 44.04 99,77
24-4926-321-02 TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR 1,200.00 91.97 1,034.07 0.00 165.93 86.17
24-4926-325-00 POSTAGE 23,789.00 3,046.39 23,398.29 0.00 380.71 98.36
24-4926-331-00 UTILITIES 2,001.00 176.32 2,176.04 0.00 -175.04 108.75
24-4926-341-00 PRINTING 57,053.00 2,430.52 58,310.91 0.00 -1,257.91 102.20
24-4926-351-00 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING 1,480.00 0.00 -1.38 0.00 1,481.38 -0.09
24-4926-370-00 AD FIRM MEDIA 358,166.25 19,790.67 352,910.98 0.00 5,255.27 98.53
24-4926-370-01 WEBSITE SERVICE 20,700.00 1,750.00 19,200.00 0.00 1,500.00 92.75
24-4926-370-02 CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SE 29,422.75 1,656.25 37,436.00 0.00 -8,013.25 127.23
24-4926-370-03 DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTI 10,500.00 875.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-370-04 E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS 14,000.00 1,216.25 9,870.00 0.00 4,130.00 70.50
24-4926-370-05 SEM MANAGEMENT 18,000.00 1,500.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-370-06 GUEST BLOGS 1,800.00 0.00 1,515.00 0.00 285.00 84.17
24-4926-370-07 SOCIAL MEDIA 56,025.00 4,948.77 54,475.45 0.00 1,549.55 97.23
24-4926-393-00 VISITOR CENTER OPERATION 162,874.00 13,282.00 163,165.02 0.00 -291.02 100,18
24-4926-393-01 PUBLIC RELATIONS 85,280.00 6,117.54 78,742.92 0.00 6,537.08 92,33
24-4926-393-02 CONTRACTED SERVICES 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-393-03 CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECO 800.00 250.00 775.00 0.00 25,00 96.88
24-4926-393-05 CONTRACTED-WEBSITE 30,954.00 2,137.50 32,582.50 0.00 -1,628.50 105.26
24-4926-393-06 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAI 53,200.00 4,433.33 53,199.96 0.00 0.04 100.00
24-4926-393-07 CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR 1,968.75 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-393-08 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC 5,500.00 631.00 5,447.42 1,670.29 =1,617.71 129.41
24-4926-393-10 CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLAN 5,000.00 0.00 5,250.00 0.00 -250.00 105.00
24-4926-393-11 SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC S 3,006.00 503.05 2,522.72 0.00 483.28 83.92
24-4926-399-00 CONTRACTED SERVICES 3,500.00 0.00 490.00 0.00 3,010.00 14.00
24-4926-412-00 BUILDING RENT 6,000.00 500.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-454-00 INSURANCE 2,206.00 0.00 2,467.00 0.00 -261.00 111.83
24-4926-491-00 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,570,00 530.00 1,415.25 0.00 154.75 90.14
24-4926-550-00 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,700.00 0.00 2,322.99 0.00 -622.99 136.65
24-4926-550-01 CAPITAL PROJECTS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
24-4926-699-00 GRANTS 17,000.00 2,479.00 14,264.43 1,133.00 1,602,57 90.57
24-4926-699-01 SPECIAL PROJECTS 5,000.00 300.00 300.00 2,500.00 2,200.00 56.00
24-4926-699-02 MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-699-03 SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION 4,380.00 0.00 4,380,32 0.00 -0.32 100.01
24-4926-990-00 CONTINGENCY 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1,167,588.00 118,637,.45 1,137,138.67 8,155.34 22,293.99 98.09
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Expense -1,167,588,00 118,637.45 1,137,138.67 8,155.34 -22,293.99 98.09
Fund 24 TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 31,377.36 170,805.16 8,155.34 178,960.50 90.43




BC1753
TRANS
DATE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-121-00

06/01/18

06/01/18
dok ok ok ok kK
06/15/18
&k ok ok ok ok ok ok
06/29/18
hokkok ok ok ok ok

PRE
PRE

PRE

06/30/18

06/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-170-00

06/01/18

06/06/18 APE
Kok kokk Rk ok

06/11/18 APJ
06/11/18 APJ
ko kok ok ok ok k
06/30/18

kxkk kR kA K

APE

06/30/18

06/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-181-00

06/01/18

06/01/18 PRE

deok ok ko ok ok
06/15/18
dkokok ok ok ok ke

06/29/18

kkkkkkhk

PRE

PRE

06/30/18

06/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-182-00

06/01/18

06/01/18 PRE
khkkkhkkkk
06/15/18 PRE
dhkhkkkhkk
06/29/18 PRE
kkkkkhkkk

06/30/18

06/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00

06/01/18

06/01/18 PRE

khkhkkkhkkk

06/15/18 PRE

TYPE

BEGINNING 06/01/18

TRANSACTION PURCHASE

D

19847132
19970660

20023917

061018

061018
061018

071718

19847139
19970667

20023924

19847149
19970677

20023934

19847156

19970684

DESCRIPTION

DESC: SALARIES & WAGES

*%%%+% BEGINNING BALANCE *

PR
PR

PR

dk%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **x*

*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

*%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

BUSINESS CARD

BUSINESS CARD

BUSINESS CARD

BUSINESS CARD

*%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS *%¥%

kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

**%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

PR
PR

PR

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *#%%

kkkkkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

*%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

PR
PR

PR

*¥%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS *##%#%

¥k k% k% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

**%x%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

PR

PR

DESC: BOARD MEMBER EXPENSE

DESC: SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION

DESC: RETIREMENT EXPENSE

DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 1
ENDING 06/30/18
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASN:
0.00 54,701.77 0.00 54701.77
2373.99
2,373.99 0.00 57075.76
2373.99
2,373.99 0.00 59449.75
2373.99
2,373.99 0.00 61823.74
7,121.97 0.00 61823.74
dhkkk ko k ok k ke kk kA Rk kA Rk ko ko ko k ke ko kh ok hk ok kkhhkk k&
0.00 61,823.74 0.00 61823.74
dhkkkhk ok kkk ok kk ko khkkkkh ko kR kkhk ke k ke hk ke kkhhkk &k
ASN:
0.00 1,237.44 51.24 1186.20
51.25
51.25 0.00 1237.45
<2.26>
<1.01>
0.00 3.27 1234.18
85.07
85.07 0.00 1319.25
136,32 3.27 1319.25
hhkhkkk ke ke hkkhkkkkkh ko hhkhrhkkhkkhk kA Fhhkhhh ko kkkkkw
0.00 1,373.76 54.51 1319.25
ko kkkh ok ok Ak kk ko ko kkkk Rk ko kkkkk Rk ko hk ko k ke kkkkk
ASN:
0.00 3,362,771 0.00 3352.71
145.50
145.50 0.00 3498.21
145.50
145.50 0.00 3643.71
145.76
145.76 0.00 3789.47
436.76 0.00 3789.47
Ikkkkhkhhkkkkkkkd kA hhhk ko ko khkkk ko hkkkkkkhkhkhhhhhkhkhkk ok
0.00 3,789.47 0.00 3789.47
R e S R R R R R ]
ASN:
0.00 4,146,43 0.00 4146.43
179,95
179.95 0.00 4326.38
179.95
179.95 0.00 4506.33
179.95
179,95 0.00 4686.28
539.85 0.00 4686.28
Fhkkkkhkkokkokkkkk ko kk ok hhhhkhk ko ko kkhkhkhkhkkkhhkhkkh ko *k
0.00 4,686.28 0.00 4686.28
Kkkkdkhkkkhkkkkkk kb hhhhhhhhhhhhhhkdhkdkhhd kb dh ke khhk*
ASN:
0.00 8,757.71 0.00 8757.71
380.77
380.77 0.00 9138.48
380.77



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

BC1753 BEGINNING 06/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION
DATE TYPE ip DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00 DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE ASN: =————
kkkkokokkk
06/29/18 PRE 20023941 PR 380.77
ok ok ok ok Kk
06/30/18 kk%%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%
06/30/18 **%%%% ACCOUNT TOTALS #***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-185-00 DESC: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ASN:
06/01/18 *%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *
06/01/18 PRE 19847163 PR 9.04
kkkkkkkk
06/15/18 PRE 19970691 PR 9.04
hhkhkkkk
06/29/18 PRE 20023947 PR 9.04
dokk ok dok Kok
06/30/18 kdkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *xxx
06/30/18 *kx k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *%*
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-186-00 DESC: WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION ASN:
06/01/18 *% % %% BEGINNING BALANCE *
ko ok ek Kk
kkk*k% MONTHLY TOTALS **#*%
**k*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-187-00 DESC: MEDICARE TAX ASN:
06/01/18 *%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *
06/01/18 PRE 19847144 PR 34.03
dhkkkkkkk
06/15/18 PRE 19970672 PR 34.03
*kkkkk Kk
06/29/18 PRE 20023929 PR 34.09
Fhkkkkhkk
06/30/18 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ****
06/30/18 **%k%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#**
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-190-00 DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY ASN:

06/01/18 ***%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

06/13/18 JOE JE-180944*mm COST OF ADMINISTRATION CO

kkkk Kk kk
06/30/18 *%%*% MONTHLY TOTALS *#*%%
06/30/18 *%k%*kk%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-191-00 DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT ASN:

06/01/18 **%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

*kkkkokkk

PAGE 2

ENDING 06/30/18

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
CONTINUED e
380.77 0.00 9519.25
380.77 0.00 9900.02
"""""""""""""""" 1,142.31 0.0  9900.02

dhkkhhhkhkkhkhhdh bbbk hdhhhkhh bkt hhkkh b ok khrhhhrhhhhk k&

0.00 9,%800.02 0.00 9900.02

Fhkkhkkhkhhkddhhhdhdhhhhhhhhhdhhkdhhxdhhrdhhhhkhhhhdhhhh®

0.00 313.40 0.00 313.40
9.04 0.00 322.44
9.04 0.00 331.48
9.04 0.00 340.52
27.12 0.00 340,52

khkkkkhkhhkkhkhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhkkhkkkhdhrd b bbbk hdhhhkhhkkhhks

0.00 340.52 0.00 340.52
dkkkdkkkkokdkk ok k ok dok ok ok ko ko kkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkk ki khkkok ko k

0.00 1,128.00 0.00 1128.00
0.00 0.00 1128.00
0.00 0.00 1128.00

Ihkkkkk kA kAR ARk h ko hkhk Ak kkkkhkkkd hhhkhhh bk hkkhhkhkhkhdd

0.00 1,128.00 0.00 1128.00
R R s

0.00 784.08 0.00 784.08
34.03 0.00 818.11
34.03 0.00 852.14
34.09 0.00 886.23
102.15 0.00 886.23

kkdkhkdkhhhhdkdhhhhhkhdhhhkhhhkkhdhhddhhhhhhrhkd kb khdhhdd s

0.00 886.23 0.00 886.23
hkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk kAR kR Ik kkhhhkkdkkkkokokkkkkhhhhhhhkkdkdkdkk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,250.00 0.00 16250.00
16,250.00 0.00 16250.00
16,250.00 0.00 16250.00

AR R R SR E R T T P TS
0.00 16,250.00 0.00 16250.00

kkkdhkkkhdkhhdhhkhdhkhdhrkd kb hhhdbhhhhkh kb rhhbhhkhdktx

6,100.00 6100.00

6100.00



BC1753 BEGINNING 06/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-191-00 DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT ASN:

*k%kk% MONTHLY TOTALS ****

¥k k% k% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN:

06/01/18 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkkkkk

*%*%* MONTHLY TOTALS *#*#%%

*k*%%*x ACCOUNT TOTALS **%*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-00 DESC: OFFICE SUPPLIES ASN:

06/01/18 *kk%*% BEGINNING BALANCE *

06/06/18 APE 061018 BUSINESS CARD

*kkkkk kK

06/11/18 APJ 061018 BUSINESS CARD
06/11/18 APJ 061018 BUSINESS CARD
Khkkkkkkk

06/30/18 APE (071718 BUSINESS CARD
Khkkkkkkk

06/30/18 *kkk% MONTHLY TOTALS *%%%
06/30/18 ¥%*%** ACCOUNT TOTALS *#+*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-01 DESC: PROMO ITEMS ASN:

06/01/18 *%%k* BEGINNING BALANCE *
06/20/18 APE 46877101 180459 EPROMOS
06/20/18 APE 46877101 180459 EPROMOS
kkkkkkkk

06/30/18 %k dkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **xx
06/30/18 *kk*k%x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-299-00 DESC: MISCELLANEOUS ASN:

06/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

06/06/18 APE 061018
kkkkhkhk
06/12/18 APE 917268
Kkkkkkkk
06/22/18 APJ 917268
06/22/18 APJ 917268
FhAkkkhkk

06/30/18 APE 071718

%k de ke deodeokok

BUSINESS CARD
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER

CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER

BUSINESS CARD

06/30/18 ** k%% MONTHLY TOTALS *%%#%

06/30/18 *kkdkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00 DESC: TRAVEL ASN:

06/01/18 k% kk BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 3

ENDING 06/30/18
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

Fhkhkdkkhkhhhkhhhkkhhhkhhhhhhhhdh bk bk kb kb hhhkkhhhhkkkddhhd

0.00 6,100.00 0.00 6100.00
Fkkkkkkkkkk ko kkdhkkokdk ko kokokkkokkokk ok kkkh kkkkk ok ko kk k&

0.00 1,176.05 0.00 1176.05
0.00 0.00 1176.05
0.00 0.00 1176.05

kkkkkkdhkhhhhhhhhkhh kb hhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhkkkd kb h kb rhdhk

0.00 1,176.05 0.00 1176.05
Fakkkdkkdkkdokk ko kkk ko kk ok hk ok kk kA kkFk kA hhkkhkk ok kkkhk k&

0.00 3,014.37 943.35 2071.02
55.82
55.82 0.00 2126.84
<1.55>
<0.69>
0.00 2.24 2124.60
22.47
22 .47 0.00 2147.07
78.29 2.24 2147.07
khkkkhhhkhdhdhhkhhhkkkkkkhdhh kb hhhh bk hkk kb khddhhhdhkhdhhtd
0.00 3,092.66 945.59 2147.07
EA R R R R R L 2
0.00 2,451.11 13.22 2437.89
337.50
48.56
3B6.06 0.00 2823.95
3B6.06 0.00 2823.95
khkkhkkkhkkkkhhhdhhhhhhhhhkkhhhhhhdhhdhhdkhhhhhhhbddhhhd®
0.00 2,837,117 13.22 2823.95
hkdkkkkhhkkh ok khhkkhhh b b o bk dhhkk ko hhhhhhhkkh ke k& &
0.00 8,541.87 1,535.64 7006.23
151.47
151.47 0.00 7157.70
11.74
11.74 0.00 7169.44
<0.51>
<0.23>
0.00 0.74 7168.70
128.44
128.44 0.00 7297.14
291.65 0.74 7297.14

khdkhhkkdhhkkhkkk kb khhdhhkhhhhhhhkhkkd bk h kbbb hhhhhhkhkkk®

0.00 8,833.52 1,536.38 7297.14
hhkkhkkhkkkkkhrhhhhhhhhhhkkhhhhhddhk bbbk kb dhhkhkkhhkhhkk

0.00 9,624,03 580.86 9043.17




BC1753 BEGINNING 06/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00 DESC: TRAVEL  ASN: =====——o=0

06/06/18 APE 061018 BUSINESS CARD

khkkkkkhkk

06/11/18 APJ 061018 BUSINESS CARD

06/11/18 APJ 061018 BUSINESS CARD

kkkkkkkk

06/22/18 APE 6/13/18 NICK BREEDLOVE

khkkkkhkkk

06/30/18 APE 071718 BUSINESS CARD

*kkokkkkk

06/30/18 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

06/30/18 **kkk** ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02 DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN:

06/01/18

F*hkkkkkk

*%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

*akdk MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

*kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *k*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-00 DESC: TELEPHONE ASN:

06/01/18

06/04/18
hok ok kok ok kok
06/04/18
Kk Ek ko hk

06/07/18

dhkkkkhkkd

06/07/18
Fhkkkkhk
06/11/18
06/11/18
06/11/18
06/11/18
Fhkkkok ok ke
06/30/18
kkkkkkkk

06/30/18

06/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-01 DESC: CONFERENCE CALL SERVICE ASN:

06/01/18

khkkkhhkk

APE

CRE

APE

CRE

APJ
APJ
APJ
APJ

APE

23607
186546

23608

186617

23607
23607
23608
23608

071718

*%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

BALSAMWEST

JACKSON CO CHAMBER

BALSAMWEST
CASHIERS CHAMBER COMMERCE
BALSAMWEST
BALSAMWEST
BALSAMWEST
BALSAMWEST

BUSINESS CARD

¥k %%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*%%%%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *+**

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

**%%% MONTHLY TOTALS ****

*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-02 DESC: TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR ASN:

06/01/18

06/01/18 APE 9807754180

kkkkkkkk

06/30/18

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

VERIZON WIRELESS

***%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

.76

.62

0.00

74

.00

71

.70

.00

9475,69

9439.93
9553.35

9828.35

9828.35

0.00

18622.48

18995.95

18810.21

19529.63

19169.92

19148.51

19322.96

19322.96

0.00

PAGE 4
ENDING 06/30/18
TRANSACTION BEGINNING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS
CONTINUED L==========
432,52
432.52 o]
<24.76>
<11.00>
0.00 35
113.42
113.42 0
275.00
275.00 0
820.94 35
khkhkhkkkhkhkhkkdhkhdhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhbhh bk rhddbdhhddhd
0.00 10,444.97 616
Fhhkkkkhhkhkhhhhhhhhrhkdhd b ddrrhdbdhb bk bbb hhdhkh kb hhkn
0.00 0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
dhhkkkdhhhhkhdhhkddhhdhh sk dh bk kdb bbb hh kb rrhhhdhhkrhhrhhdkd
0.00 0.00
dhhkkkdkkkkkkkdkh bk h kb d bk kdd bk hddhh bk bk khhkkrkkxhkk*
0.00 21,547.32 2,924
373.47
373.47 0
<185.74>
0.00 185,
719.42
719.42 0
<359,71>
0.00 359,
<9.26>
<4,12>
<5.56>
<2.47>
0.00 21
174.45
174.45 0
1,267.34 566
Akkdkkdkdhhdhdd bt bbb d bbb bbbk b ddd bk kbbb hdhh bk khhhhdbhdhdhdd
0.00 22,814.66 3,491
khkhkhhhhhhkhhhhkkhhhhhhhhkhhhkhtdhhkdddhhdddrhhhdrhhhdhhhddd
0.00 0.00 0
0.00 (o}
0.00 0
hkkhkhkhhkhkhkkkhdhkkhkhhkhhdhhdddhhdhhh bk kb bk kdkhddd bt dd
0.00 0.00 0
Fhkhkkkhhkkhkdhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhh bk kbbb dhhd bbbk kbbb hhhdh
0.00 942.10 0
91.97
91.97 0
91.97 0



BC1753

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-02

06/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00

06/01/18

06/04/18 APE
dhkkkkhk
06/13/18 JOE
06/14/18 APE
06/14/18 APE
hkkkkhkkk

06/30/18 APE
kkdkkdkhkkk

06/30/18

06/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-331-00

06/01/18

06/06/18 APE
dhkkkkhk

06/22/18 APE
dokkokokokok ok
06/30/18 APE

kkkkkkkk

06/30/18

06/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-341-00

06/01/18

06/05/18 JOE
06/06/18 APE
dedkokkkkkk

06/22/18 APE
06/22/18 APE
06/22/18 APJ
06/22/18 APJ

kkkkkkkk

06/30/18 APE

kkkkkdkkk

06/30/18

06/30/18

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BEGINNING 06/01/18

PAGE 5

ENDING 06/30/18

TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
IDp DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
DESC: TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR ==========> CONTINUED Lol
dkkkkkkkkdkkdkkdokkkkdkk ko d ok ko h ok kkhhk ko hkkhhkkkkkk ko kk ok
k%kkk %+ ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,034.07 0.00 1034.07
hkkkkkkkdkkdokkkd ok ok khkkkk ok ko hkkk ko kkkk ko hkkkkkk kX k k¥
DESC: POSTAGE ASN:
**%+% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 20,769.06 417.16 20351.90
060418 RESERVE ACCOUNT 2000.,00
2,000.00 0.00 22351,90
JE-180945*mm CORRECTION TO ACTUAL CORR 777.46 0.00 23129.36
000017vA2723 UPS 90.36
000017VA2722 uPs 166.02
256.38 0.00 23385.74
071718 BUSINESS CARD 12.55
12.55 0.00 23398.29
***%%* MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 3,046.39 0.00 23398.29
R e T
*k*%%%k+ ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 23,815.45 417.16 23398.29
Fokdkkkdkdkkokkhk ok ok ok ko ko ko khkhkkk ko kkkkhkkkk kR kkkFhkkkhkk
DESC: UTILITIES ASN:

**%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,999.72 0.00 1999.72

6/10/18 TUCKASEIGEE WATER & SEWER 42.90

42.90 0.00 2042.62
6/25/18 DUKE ENERGY 89.64

89.64 0.00 2132.26
7/10/18 TUCKASEIGEE WATER & SEWER 43.78

43.78 0.00 2176.04

%%k % MONTHLY TOTALS *#%** 176.32 0.00 2176.04

khkkkhkhkkhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhkdrhhkhhkdhohddhhhhhhkhbhhhhd

*k%%%x* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 2,176.04 0.00 2176.04

dkkkkkkhk ko ke k kX kR kA Rk kA kAR Ak k ko hk ke h kv khkkFhk k&
DESC: PRINTING ASN:

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 58,211,66 2,331.27 55880.39
JE-180920*TL COPIER READING MAY, 2018 18.87 0.00 55899.26
061018 BUSINESS CARD 31.61

31.61 0.00 55930.87
6/25/18 KENNETH F CZARNOMSKI 2200.00
1806081 SIGNS & DESIGNS 103.79
1806081 SIGNS & DESIGNS <4.70>
1806081 SIGNS & DESIGNS <2.08>
2,303.79 6.79 58227.87
071718 BUSINESS CARD 83.04
83.04 0.00 58310.91
*xkk* MONTHLY TOTALS #*#*#%#% 2,437.31 6.79 58310.91

kkkk%k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-351-00

06/01/18

dkkok ok ok kk

DESC: REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING

*** %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

%k k% MONTHLY TOTALS *#*%

*k%k%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-00

06/01/18

DESC: AD FIRM MEDIA ASN:

**%*** BEGINNING BALANCE *

Fkdkk ko kk ko k ok k kA kk kR Ak Ak ke kR Ak hkkkkkhkk kR hkhhhkhhdkk
0.00 60,648.97 2,338.06 58310.91

dkkhkhhhkkhkhhhdhhhdhhdhhhhhdhhhkkdrhkkhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhh kb kx

ASN:
0.00 0.00 1.38 <1.38>
0.00 0.00 <1.38>
0.00 0.00 <1.38>

dekokkkokok ek kk ok Rk ko kR kR k ok ko ko ke ko ok ko ok ek ok ok K
0.00 0.00 1.38 <1.38>

kkkhkhhkhhkkhrdkhdhhhdhhhdhkkhhhkkhkkkkkhkddh bk hdhhhhhhk kot

351,120.31 18,000.00 333120.31



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 6
BC1753 BEGINNING 06/01/18 ENDING 06/30/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-00 DESC: AD FIRM MEDIA ASN: S=========> CONTINUED m——m———=—==

06/04/18 APE 174077 GROWTHZONE 158.00

kkkokokkk Kk 158.00 0.00 333278.31

06/05/18 APE 171551 GROWTHZONE 158.00

de ok ok ok ke ok e e 158.00 0.00 333436.31

06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 19474.67

ok ok ok Kok ok 19,474.67 0.00 352910.98

06/30/18 *k%** MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 19,790.67 0.00 352910.98
R e S R R I i

06/30/18 *kk*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 370,910.98 18,000.00 352910.98
e e e R R R I

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-01 DESC: WEBSITE SERVICE ASN:

06/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 23,904.00 6,454.00 17450.00

06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1750.00

kok ok kok ok kK 1,750.00 0.00 19200.00

06/30/18 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 1,750.00 0.00 19200.00
Fkkkk ok kkkkkkkkkkkkk ko kkkkkk kA kR ARk kA ko Rk ko k kkkdk &

06/30/18 k%kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *+*+* 0.00 25,654.00 6,454.00 19200.00
Fokkkk ok kkkkkkkkkkkkdk ok kkk kA k kAR Rk k ko k ok Rk k ok kk ok k

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02 DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SERVICES ASN:

06/01/18 k%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 35,779.75 0.00 35779.75

06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1656.25

Kkkkkkkk 1,656.25 0.00 37436.00

06/30/18 *%kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *%%% 1,656.25 0.00 37436.00
R e R L R R Rt e

06/30/18 *%kkkdkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 37,436.00 0.00 37436.00
hkkhkkkkkkk ko kR R kk ko k ok k kR kAR Ak ok ok khokkkkkkkkkhhk ko kk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-03 DESC: DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTING ASN:

06/01/18 *%%*x* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 9,625.00 0.00 9625.00

06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 875.00

kokk Kk ok Kk 875.00 0.00 10500.00

06/30/18 ¥k k%% MONTHLY TOTALS **x* 875.00 0.00 10500.00
LA R R e S R R R T

06/30/18 *kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 10500.00
Fohkkok ko kkkhkkkkk kA ki ko kohkhkkk Ak k hkkFhhhhhhhhh ok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-04 DESC: E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS ASN:

06/01/18 *%k%x* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 8,653.75 0.00 8653.75

06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1216.25

kkkEkEE AR 1,216.25 0.00 9870.00

06/30/18 *kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **¥* 1,216.25 0.00 9870.00
KRk A AR R Ik hhhkhhhkok ko ko ke ko kkkhkkkkhhkkkkkhkkkkhhk*

06/30/18 kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS %% 0.00 9,870.00 0.00 9870.00
Fhk kAR hkkkhkhokkkkk ke khkkkhhhhkdkkkkkkhkkhkkhhhhhkhhhdk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-05 DESC: SEM MANAGEMENT ASN:

06/01/18 **%%k BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 16,500.00 0.00 16500.00

06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1500.00

Rkok kR Rk 1,500.00 0.00 18000.00

06/30/18 *kxkk MONTHLY TOTALS *%%* 1,500.00 0.00 18000.00




BC1753

06/30/18

BEGINNING 06/01/18

TRANSACTION PURCHASE

iD

DESCRIPTION

k% kkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-06 DESC: GUEST BLOGS ASN:

06/01/18

*hkkkkkdhk

*%%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

*%kk% MONTHLY TOTALS *#%#%

**x*kx%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-07 DESC: SCCIAL MEDIA ASN:

06/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I
kkkk ok kokk

06/30/18 *%%*% MONTHLY TOTALS #*%#%%¥

06/30/18 *¥%%%%% ACCOUNT TOTALS #**#%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-00 DESC: VISITOR CENTER OPERATIONS ASN:

06/01/18

06/06/18
06/06/18
06/06/18
06/06/18
06/06/18
*EEEEEIK

06/30/18

06/30/18

APE
APE
APE
APE

133369-A
133369-B
133369-C
133369-D
133381

k%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
CASHIERS CHAMBER OF COMME

kk %%k MONTHLY TOTALS **#**

**kkx* ACCOUNT TOTALS *%*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-01 DESC: PUBLIC RELATIONS ASN:

06/01/18

06/06/18
*kkkkkkkk
06/07/18
Thkhkhkhkkhk
06/11/18
06/11/18
06/11/18
06/11/18
% d ok gk ok ok ok
06/22/18
06/22/18
06/22/18
06/22/18
kkkkkkkk
06/29/18
khkkkkhkd
06/30/18
dhkhkkkkkk

06/30/18

06/30/18

061018
3-18

3-18
3-18
061018
061018

10-0618
4-18
4-18
4-18
6/26/18

071718

*%%x% BEGINNING BALANCE *

BUSINESS CARD
JACKSON CO, CHAMBER OF CO
JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD
PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION
JACKSON CO, CHAMBER OF CO
JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
BECKY JOHNSON

BUSINESS CARD

*kk%% MONTHLY TOTALS **k%

*¥%k%kx% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 7
ENDING 06/30/18

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING

AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-05 DESC: SEM MANAGEMENT ASN: ==========3 CONTINUED L==========

hhkhkhhhhhhhbhhhkkhkhkkkhhhkddhhdrhhhhkhhhkh ok kkhhkkhhhhrdhr
0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18000.00

dhhkhkhkhkhhkkhkkkkhkdhhkhhhhhhhhhhkhhh kA hhkhdhhkdhhkhhhbohhhhk

0.00 1,515.00 0.00 1515.00
0.00 0.00 1515.00
0.00 0.00 1515.00

hkkhhhkhhhhkhhdkkdkhhhhdhhhhhhhhdhhhhkdhh bbbk kbbb hhhkhhdd

0.00 1,515.00 0.00 1515.00
Ak ko k ok kk gk kokhkhkk ok kh ok kA Ak k ko kkhhhhk ke kkk ko k ke khhkkkhkk

0.00 49,526.68 0.00 49526 .68
4948.77
4,948.77 0.00 54475.45
4,948.77 0.00 54475.45
e e T T I T T Lo
0.00 54,475.45 0.00 54475.45
Fh Ak kR KAk hkh Ak hh ko hh ke hhhhkkkhhhhkhhhhhhkhhhkkkkh ok k& &
0.00 150,072.02 189.00 149883,02
6000.00
780.00
113.00
189.00
6200.00
13,282.00 0.00 163165.02
13,282.00 0.00 163165.02
hkdkkkkkkkkkkhkkk kR bk kR hhokdkhkkdhddk ok ok dkk ko d ok hkkkkkhkkkkkk
0.00 163,354.02 189,00 163165.02
B e e e R R R R et
0.00 72,671.44 46.06 72625.38
19.08
19.08 0.00 72644 .46
24.66
24.66 0.00 72669,12
<1.20>
<0.52>
<3.58>
<1.59>
0.00 6.89 72662.23
5375.00
80.30
<3.88>
<1.72>
5,455.30 5.60 78111.93
150.00
150.00 0.00 78261.93
480.99
480.99 0.00 78742.92
6,130.03 12,49 78742.92

R L I I e e e e e e e E S T T L ]
0.00 78,801.47 58.55 78742.92

khkkkhkhhk bk hhkhhd kb dhdh bk d bk kb hhkkkkhkdkhd kb hhkkkd A hk k&



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 8

BC1753 BEGINNING 06/01/18 ENDING 06/30/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-01 DESC: PUBLIC RELATIONS ASN: === CONTINUED e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-02 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

06/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
06/13/18 JOE JE-180944*mm COST OF ADMINISTRATION CO 22,000.00 0.00 22000.00
hkkdkkkk 22,000.00 0.00 22000.00
06/30/18 **%%* MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 22,000.00 0.00 22000.00

khkhkkhkdkhkkhkkkhhkkdkhkkhhhhhhdhhhdhohhhhhh ko dhhdhhk bk kb kd

06/30/18 *kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *%* 0.00 22,000.00 0.00 22000,00
B e et e it s

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-03 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECORDING ASN:

06/01/18 *%%%*x BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 525.00 0.00 525.00
06/29/18 APE 2018-02 DEBRA B, COFFEY 250.00

kkkkkkkk 250.00 0.00 775.00
06/30/18 ** k%% MONTHLY TOTALS **++* 250.00 0.00 775.00

dkkhkkhkhkhhhhhhdhdhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhkdhhh kb hrdhhdhhdkhhhdh

06/30/18 *kk*%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*% 0.00 775.00 0.00 775.00
kkkdkhkhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhdhhkhdhkhdk bbbk hdhhhdkhhhh

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-04 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MGT ASN:

06/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
*hkkkkkk 0.00 0.00 0.00
kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *kk* 0.00 0.00 0.00

hhkkkkhkkhh kb Rk kA Ak ko k ok kA d kA b hhh bk hhkhhhhkdhhkd

kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hokdkkhkkkkkkkkkkk ko khkkkhkkkkkkkhk ok kkkhk Rk rhhhhdkhdohkok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-05 DESC: CONTRACTED-WEBSITE ASN:

06/01/18 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 30,643.57 198.57 30445.00
06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 2137.50

khkdkkkkk 2,137.50 0.00 32582.50
06/30/18 k% %%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 2,137.50 0.00 32582.50

dhkkkhkkhhhkkkhhkhddhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhh kb hh bbbk bbbk dkht

06/30/18 *%kkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS #%#% 0.00 32,781.07 198.57 32582.50
Fohkkkkkkkdkk ok kkkkkkkkk kA kkkokkkhkkkdok ko kdok ko kokkkkkkkk Ek ok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-06 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAINER ASN:

06/01/18 k% %%k BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 48,766.63 0.00 48766.63
06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 4433.33

dhkkkkkkk 4,433.33 0.00 53199.96
06/30/18 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 4,433.33 0.00 53199.96

khkkkkkkkkkhkkdkdhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhkkdhkhhhkhdkdhhdhhkdddhk

06/30/18 kdkdkkkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 53,199.96 0.00 53199.96
khkdkkkhkdhkhhhhdhhhhkh bk dhhdddhhddddkrd bbbk bbbk hdkkhhokd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-07 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR ASN:

06/01/18 ***%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75

kkkk kKKK 0.00 0.00 1968.75



BC1753 BEGINNING 06/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-07 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR  ASN:
*kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *+%%
*kkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS **#

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-08 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC  ASN:

06/01/18 k%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I
kkkkhkkk

06/30/18 *%kkk MONTHLY TOTALS **#%%

06/30/18 *%%k*kk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-09 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MAGELLAN

06/01/18 k**%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkkkkk

**k k% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-10 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLANNING

06/01/18 *kk%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

dkokkokkokk

¥%*x% MONTHLY TOTALS ****

*kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *+**

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-11

06/01/18 **%%** BEGINNING BALANCE *
06/06/18 APE 061018 BUSINESS CARD
kkkkkkkk

06/30/18 APE 6940 SKYFI, INC.
06/30/18 APE 071718 BUSINESS CARD
AkkkkEkk

06/30/18 *%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%%
06/30/18 **kkk%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-399-00 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

06/01/18 *%*%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

d ok &k ok ok ok ok

kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *¥x*

**%%*%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

DESC: SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC SERVICES

PAGE 9
ENDING 06/30/18
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
===== ==> CONTINUED L==========
0.00 0.00 1968.75
Hkkkkhkkk ko kkkkdkekk ko kkkhkhkkhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkk Rk kkkkk kK
0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75
hkdkk ko kk ko kkk Ak ko h ko kh ko kkkkhk ok kR k kR Ak kR IRk kA khkkkhdk
0.00 4,868.42 52.00 4816.42
631.00
631.00 0.00 5447.42
631.00 0.00 5447.42
Fhkk ko kkhkkk ko k ok hkkk ko kkkkk kT kkh ke hk ko hk ko kkkkkkk k%
0.00 5,499.42 52.00 5447.42
R e e e e e e S R R R R L]
ASN:
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
R e R T T e
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R L R R b B R R AR
ASN:

0.00 5,250.00 0.00 5250.00
0.00 0.00 5250.00
0.00 0.00 5250.00

dhhkkdkkhkdhhhdhhhhdhhhdhr bk kkhkkhdhdddddddhhdddddddhrdk

0.00 5,250.00 0.00 5250.00
L TR R R R R R T T
ASN:

0.00 2,048.51 28.84 2019.67

133.87
133.87 0.00 2153.54

5g9.99

309.19
369.18 0.00 2522,72
503.05 0.00 2522.72

Fhhhkhhkkhkd ko hkkkkkkdkrhddhhkdhhddhhdkhhbh ko hkhdhkkhkr bk h s

0.00 2,551,56 28.84 2522.72
ek ko ko k ok k ok ok ko k ko kR ko kkk ok kk ok kkk kR Ak Rk hkkhhkkk ko dkokdh

0.00 490.00 0.00 490.00
0.00 0.00 490.00
0.00 0.00 490.00

khkkkhkdhhkhhhkdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkdrhhhhhhhdhhdhhhh kb ko ddddk

.00 490.00 0.00 490.00
R e L T e e I e e T T T ]



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 10

BC1753 BEGINNING 06/01/18 ENDING 06/30/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-399-00 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN: ========== CONTINUED C==========

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-412-00 DESC: BUILDING RENT ASN:

06/01/18 ¥k k%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5500.00
06/29/18 JOE JE-180994+*mm TDA BUILDING RENT TDA BUI 500,00 0.00 6000.00
Fdkkkkkk 500.00 0.00 6000.00
06/30/18 *k k%t MONTHLY TOTALS #**+ 500.00 0.00 6000.00

khkkkhkkkkkhkkdhhhkkkkhkhdohkkhhhhhkkkrhhdhhdhdhhhddhhhhhdkkrhs

06/30/18 *k%kk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6000.00
L e T I e e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-454-00 DESC: INSURANCE ASN:

06/01/18 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 2,467.00 0.00 2467.00
kkkkEhEK 0.00 0.00 2467.00
***%* MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 0.00 0.00 2467.00

KA A Ak A ARk A R A A kAR Ak kd hhh kR h Ak hd kh khhhh kb kd kb &

2,467.00 0.00 2467.00

kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** .
Hkkkhdkhhhkkkhhkhkhkhhhkkhkhhhhhhkhhkkhhkhdhhkhhkhhhdhkdhhik

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-491-00 DESC: DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS ASN:

06/01/18 **%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 885.25 0.00 885.25
06/07/18 APE 128 SOUTHEAST TOURISM SOCIETY 530.00

TEERXTNE 530.00 0.00 1415.25
06/30/18 *kxkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 530.00 0.00 1415.25

kkhkhkhkhhhhhkhkdhhkhhdhhhhhdbhhkhhh bk kb bk bk kb bk hdk b h bbbk dhkd k&

06/30/18 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *%* 0.00 1,415,25 0.00 1415.25
hhkdkkkdhhhhdkhhdhdkdhhhhdhbdkddhhhhdbhdhddhhddhhhdhhhhhhdkdordk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00 DESC: CAPITAL OUTLAY ASN:

06/01/18 **%** BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 2,352.74 29.75 2322.99
kkk ok ok ok ok ok 0.00 0.00 2322.99
*k*k*% MONTHLY TOTALS **#*% 0.00 0.00 2322.99

IR S R R R R R R R R R SRR S

k*%*x%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 2,352.74 29.75 2322.99
T sy

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-01 DESC: CAPITAL PROJECTS ASN:

06/01/18 **+%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LA LA AN 0.00 0.00 0.00
dkk k¥ MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%* 0.00 0.00 0.00

khkdkkkhkhkkhkkkkkkhkhhkdkhhkdhkFhhdkd Xk hhkk kA ddkkhkkkh o

k%kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *+** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ry s I e TS S E e SR L L e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-00 DESC: GRANTS ASN:

06/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 11,785.43 0.00 11785.43
06/30/18 APE 7/10/18 TOWN OF SYLVA 2479.00
i b st 2,479.00 0.00 14264.43

06/30/18 kkdkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **** 2,479.00 0.00 14264.43



BC1753 BEGINNING 06/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE iDp DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-00 DESC: GRANTS

06/30/18 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *%%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-01 DESC: SPECIAL PROJECTS ASN:

06/01/18 *kxk* BEGINNING BALANCE *

06/07/18 APE 35471-35489 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I

Fhhkkkkhkk
06/30/18 *kk*% MONTHLY TOTALS *#**%
06/30/18 **kk**x*x BACCOUNT TOTALS *%%
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-02 DESC: MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS  ASN:
06/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
kkkkkkkk
kk*kk MONTHLY TOTALS %%
*%kkk** ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-03 DESC: SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION  ASN:

06/01/18 *%%** BEGINNING BALANCE *

*hkhkkkhkkk

** %%+ MONTHLY TOTALS **+%%

kdkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-990-00 DESC: CONTINGENCY ASN:

06/01/18 *%%%+% BEGINNING BALANCE *

d ko ok ke ke ko

*kk%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%+%

*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 11

ENDING 06/30/18

TRANSACTION

AMOUNT

CONTINUED

300.00

BEGINNING
BALANCE

khkhkkkhhhhhhhhkhrhhhhhhddhhddhdhkdrhkhdrhhkdhhkdr bk dtkdrttrkd

0.00 14,264.43 0.00 14264.43
kkkkkk kA h kA ok k ko k ko kk ok ke h ko kk ok dhkkkk kb hhhdhhdkkdhhx

0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 300.00
300.00 0.00 300.00

Fhkkkkdkok ok kk ok ok ok ok kk ok k ok ok h kA Ak Rk k ok ok ok k ok ko k ko ok ok ok ok
00 450,00 150.00 300.00

dhhkhkhhhhdhhhkdhdhhhhkhhhhkhhhkhdhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkbhkkdhddkrdhdhhk®

0.00 2,200.00 0.00 2200.00
0.00 0.00 2200.00
0.00 0.00 2200.00

kkkkhkkkhhkddohhkhrhhhkhrkrdrhhrrhhrhrhrrhrr bk rhkhhhkdk

0.00 2,200.00 0.00 2200.00
R e s

0.00 4,475.70 95.38 4380.32
0.00 0.00 4380.32
0.00 0.00 4380.32

khdkhkkhkhhhhkhkhhhkkhdrhkdkhkhkkkkhkhkkkhd kb bhhkddhhhhddhdd

0.00 4,475.70 95.38 4380.32
R e e s e e LR a sttt

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

kkkkkkhhhhhkhhkhkhhdhdhdhkhhhkkhkhkh bbbk hddddddhhddhdddtdi

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

khkhkkkkhhhhkhkhhkdhkhkdhhhh bk kb ddrd kb dhddddhhhdhhdhdoddddd



